LIST-A: Tentative list of Date of Eligibility under CAS of the faculty members whose files were made available by Registrar: Being circulated for inviting objections: subject to proper scrutiny in view of
prevailing statutory provisions in the light of UGC Guidelines/GOs.
Based on Data provided by Director (FRC): Being circulated for inviting objections.

10

11

12

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Name_of_Teacher

Dr. Banlata Mohanti

Department

Zoology

D_Phil_

Year

M_Phil_

Year

Appoint_Prev

Appoint_Univ
(Lecturer/
Asst. Prof)

Lecturer
Senior Scale

Asst.
Professor
Stage 2

Asst.
Professor
Stage 3

Reader/
Lecturer

Selection Grade

29/01/2001

Associate
Professor
Stage IV
01/01/2006

Professor

10/10/2015

Remarks

Date of Eligibility 01/01/2006 01/01/2009

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. K. P. Singh Zoology 1992 08/01/2001 10/10/2015 10/10/2015 10/10/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 08/01/2005 08/01/2010 08/01/2013

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Raj Kumar Anand Physics 2001 16/02/2004 29/10/2009 07/11/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 16/02/2008 16/02/2013

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Asheel Kumar Physics 2012 24/02/2004 07/11/2015 07/11/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 24/02/2010 24/02/2015

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. K. N. Uttam Physics 1993 11/01/2001 29/10/2009 07/11/2015 - 07/11/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 11/01/2005 11/01/2010 - 11/01/2013

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. V. K. Tiwari Physics 1998 12/10/1998 08/02/2004 29/10/2009 07/11/2015 Order Vide letter 2171/Gen.

LR Admn./TE/2005/1532 dated 12/08/2005 for
counting past services rendered at DDU,
Gorakhpur from 12.10.1998 to 08.02.2004

Date of Eligibility 13/10/2002 13/10/2007 13/10/2010 13/10/2013

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. P. S. Yadav Physics 1990 14/12/1996 11/12/2003 29/10/2009 07/11/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 14/12/2000 14/12/2005 14/12/2008 14/12/2011

Actual date of promotion/ Dr.S. S. Shukla Mathematics 2001 08/01/2001 29/10/2009 22/06/2013 07/11/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 08/01/2005 08/01/2010 Rejected on 08/11/12; hence date of eligibility
deferred; Clause 6.3.2-3 and 12(a)-(c)

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Satya Deo Mathematics 2003 20/01/2001 29/10/2009 22/06/2013 07/11/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 20/01/2005 20/01/2010 Rejected on 08/11/12; hence date of eligibility
deferred; Clause 6.3.2-3 and 12(a)-(c)

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. P. K. Singh Mathematics 1993 09/04/1991 28/05/1996 07/10/2004 07/11/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 28/05/1997* 28/05/2002 01/01/2006 *Past service as Lecturer 09.04. 91 to 170196[
BMMPGC, Bharwari, Kanpur Univ.; BSNBC,Lucknd
Univ. from 18.01.96 to 20.05.96 ; ** Rejected on
08/11/12; hence date of eligibility deferred under
UGC Regulation 2010, Gazette, Sept. 18; Clause
6.3.2-3 and 12(a)-(c)

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. R. P. Shukla Mathematics 1994 08/12/1995 08/01/2001 07/10/2004 29/10/2009 07/11/2015 1. Past service rendered at NENU, SHILONG

s w.e.f. 08.12.1995 to 07.01.2001 as Lecturer

Date of Eligibility 08/01/2002* 08/01/2007 08/01/2010 08/01/2013 * Cou nting of past service and conseq uential
terminal benefits yet to be decided.

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Prashant Dubey Material 2006 03/11/2009 07/11/2015

appointment Science

Date of Eligibility 03/11/2013
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LIST-A: Tentative list of Date of Eligibility under CAS of the faculty members whose files were made available by Registrar: Being circulated for inviting objections: subject to proper scrutiny in view of
prevailing statutory provisions in the light of UGC Guidelines/GOs.
Based on Data provided by Director (FRC): Being circulated for inviting objections.
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12/10/2010

07/11/2015

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Rajeev Giri Material 2006

appointment Science

Date of Eligibility 12/10/2014

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Manoj Kumar Material 2004 03/11/2009 07/11/2015

appointment Singh Science

Date of Eligibility 03/11/2013

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Brajendra Singh Material 2008 03/11/2009 07/11/2015

appointment Science

Date of Eligibility 03/11/2013

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Vivek Kr. Pandey Atmospheric & 2007 29/10/2009 07/11/2015

appointment Ocean Sc.

Date of Eligibility 29/10/2013

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Shailendra Rai Atmospheric & 2007 17/11/2009 07/11/2015

appointment Ocean Sc.

Date of Eligibility 17/11/2013

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Sudhir K Singh Atmospheric & 2015 2008 21/12/2009 07/11/2015

appointment Ocean Sc.

Date of Eligibility 21/12/2014

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Suneet Dwivedi Atmospheric & | 2006 08/02/2004 29/10/2009 29/10/2009* *Appointed as Reader in Atmospheric & Ocean

appointment Ocean Sc. Science in Cadre

Date of Eligibility 08/02/2008 29/10/2012

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Avinash C Pandey | Atmospheric& | 1995 16/08/1995 14/12/1996 11/12/2003 08/02/2004 29/10/2009* Service rendered at MMH College Gazhiabad

@ppeintnent Ocane from 16.08.1995 to 12.12.1996 (order issued)
for seniority.
*Appointed as Professor in Atmospheric &
Ocean Science in Cadre

Date of Eligibility 16/08/1999 08/02/2007

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Sangeta Home Science 1996 17/09/1988* 17/09/1997* 29.10.2009 *Vide order no. 2160/sa pra/adhi shi/2002/6

ZREOIntIENt SIESEE dated 02/01/2003 in compliance of Hon’ble
High Court’s order in WP 16500/2002 and
52001/2000 dated 22/05/2002

Date of Eligibility 17/09/1997* 29/09/2004* 29/09/2007 29/09/2010* *\/ide order dated UoA/TE/2012/3478 dated
18/12/2012

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Neelam Yadav Food 2002 12/02/2009 25/02/2016

appointment Technology

Date of Eligibility 12/02/2012 12/02/2015

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Pinki Saini Food 2009 02/02/2009 25/02/2016

appointment Technology

Date of Eligibility 02/02/2013

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Neetu Mishra Food 2006 21/01/2009 25/02/2016

appointment Technology

Date of Eligibility 21/01/2013

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Devinder Kaur Food 2008 18/02/2009 25/02/2016

appointment Technology

Date of Eligibility 18/02/2013
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LIST-A: Tentative list of Date of Eligibility under CAS of the faculty members whose files were made available by Registrar: Being circulated for inviting objections: subject to proper scrutiny in view of
prevailing statutory provisions in the light of UGC Guidelines/GOs.
Based on Data provided by Director (FRC): Being circulated for inviting objections.

Name_of_Teacher Department D_Phil_ M_Phil_ Appoint_Prev | Appoint_Univ Lecturer Asst. Asst. Reader/ Associate Professor Remarks
Year Year (Lecturer/ Senior Scale Professor Professor Lecturer Professor
Asst. Prof) Stage 2 Stage 3 Selection Grade Stage IV
|
26 Actual date of promotion/ Dr.S.S. Das Earth and 1993 15.02.2000 20.09.2014 20.09.2014 20.09.2014
appointment Planetary
Science
‘ Date of Eligibility 15.02.2004 15.02.2009 15.02.2012
27 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Priyambada Singh Earth and 2014 23.02.2004 20.09.2014 07/11/2015
appointment Planetary
Science
Date of Eligibility 23.02.2010 23.02.2015
28 Actual date of promotion/ Prof. J. N. Tripathi Earth and 1994 31.03.1992 11.12.2003 20.09.2014
appointment Planetary
Science
‘ Date of Eligibility 31.03.1997 31/03/2002 01/01/2006 01/01/2009
pi:] Actual date of promotion/ Dr. T. J. Siddiqui Electronicsand | 2006 01/01/1999* 17/01/2000 29/10/2009 07/11/2015 07/11/2015 * Office order regarding counting of past
appointment Communication services yet to be issued
| Date of Eligibility 01/01/2005 01/01/2010 01/01/2013
30 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. R. K. Srivastava Electronic & 2008 03.02.2001 29.10.2009 07/11/2015 07/11/2015
‘ appointment Communication
‘ Date of Eligibility 03/02/2007 03/02/2012 03/02/2015
31 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Ashish Khare Electronic & 2007 10/01/2000 29.10.2009 07/11/2015 07/11/2015
‘ appointment Communication
| Date of Eligibility 10/01/2006 10/01/2011 10/01/2014
32 Actual date of promotion/ Dr.R. S.Yadav Electronic & 2010 28/01/1997 29/10/2009 29/10/2009
‘ appointment Communication
| Date of Eligibility 28/01/2003 28/01/2008 28/01/2011
33 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Narendra K. Electronic & 2006 14/12/1996 07/10/2004 29/10/2009 07/11/2015
‘ appointment Shukla Communication
‘ Date of Eligibility 14/12/2002 14/12/2007 14/12/2010 14/12/2013
34 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Rajeev Singh Electronic & 2008 14/12/1996 29/10/2009 29/10/2009
appointment Communication
Date of Eligibility 14/12/2002 14/12/2007 14/12/2010
35 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Vandana Singh Chemistry 1986 15/01/1994 04/03/1994 27/03/1999 11/12/2003 10/10/2015 * Counting of past service from 15/01/1994 to
LR 03/03/1994 vide letter no. 323/dated
25.03.1998
Date of Eligibility 27/07/1998 27/07/2003 27/07/2006 27/07/2009
36 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. R. K. P. Singh Chemistry 1981 04/03/1994 27/03/1999 11/12/2003 10/10/2015
appointment
Date of Eligibility 27/07/1998 27/07/2003 27/07/2006 27/07/2009
37 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. R. K. Dubey Chemistry 1989 04/03/1994 27/03/1999 07/10/2004 10/10/2015
appointment
Date of Eligibility 27/07/1998 27/07/2003 27/07/2006 27/07/2009
38 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. P. K. Tandon Chemistry 1982 04/03/1994 27/03/1999 11/12/2003 10/10/2015
appointment
Date of Eligibility 27/07/1998 27/07/2003 27/07/2006 27/07/2009
39 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Krishna Chemistry 1980 04/03/1994 27/03/1999 07/10/2004 10/10/2015
appointment Srivastava
Date of Eligibility 27/07/1998 27/07/2003 27/07/2006 27/07/2009
40 Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Geeta Watal Chemistry 1983 04/03/1994 27/03/1999 11/12/2003 10/10/2015
appointment
Date of Eligibility 27/07/1998 27/07/2003 27/07/2006 27/07/2009
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LIST-A: Tentative list of Date of Eligibility under CAS of the faculty members whose files were made available by Registrar: Being circulated for inviting objections: subject to proper scrutiny in view of

prevailing statutory provisions in the light of UGC Guidelines/GOs.

Based on Data provided by Director (FRC): Being circulated for inviting objections.
M_Phil_

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Name_of_Teacher

Department

D_Phil_

Year

Year

Appoint_Prev

Appoint_Univ
(Lecturer/
Asst. Prof)

Lecturer
Senior Scale

Asst.
Professor
Stage 2

Asst.
Professor
Stage 3

Reader/
Lecturer
Selection Grade

Associate
Professor
Stage IV

Professor

Remarks

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Dinesh Mani Chemistry 1991 02/07/1994 27/03/1999 07/10/2004 10/10/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 27/07/1998 27/07/2003 27/07/2006 27/07/2009

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. R. K. Singh Chemistry 1986 30/06/1997 11/12/2003 29/10/2009 10/10/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 30/06/2001 30/06/2006 30/06/2009 30/06/2012

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. I. R. Siddiqui Chemistry 1989 04/03/1994 27/03/1999 07/10/2004 10/10/2015

appointment

Date of Eligibility 27/07/1998 27/07/2003 27/07/2006 27/07/2009

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Munish Kumar Biochemistry 2008 11/05/2010* 27/08/2013 25/02/2016 *order for counting of past services yet to be

appointment s

Date of Eligibility 11/05/2014

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Abhay Kumar Biochemistry 1993 08/02/2004 25/02/2016* * Rejected in 2012; hence date of eligibility

appointment Pandey deferred; Clause 6.3.2-3 and 12(a)-(c)

Date of Eligibility 08/02/2007

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. R. S. Dubey Sanskrit 1985 23/06/1996 07/10/2004 25/02/2016

appointment

Date of Eligibility 23/06/1996* 23/06/2001 01/01/2006 | 01/01/2009 *Vide letter no. A-19(nau)/66/ku. P.-3 dated
03/02/2003

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Suchitra Mitra Sanskrit 1978 22/03/1983 22/01/1984 11/12/2003 25/02/2016

appointment

Date of Eligibility 22/03/1988 27/07/1998 01/01/2006 27/07/2006

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. V. K. Rai Political 1988 01/08/1988 07/04/1994 11/12/2003 07/11/2015 31(3)(b)

appointment Science

Date of Eligibility 01/08/1993 01/08/1998 01/01/2006 02/10/2007* *date of e||g|b|||ty deferred to the date of
acquiring eligibility (05 research publications)

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Rajpal Bhudania Political 1998 08/03/2004 07/11/2015

appointment Science

Date of Eligibility 08/03/2007 08/03/2010

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Mohammad Political 2003 1987 16/09/1988 07/10/2004 07/11/2015 31(3)(b)

appointment Shahid Science

Date of Eligibility 16/09/1993 16/09/1998 01/01/2006 *rejected on 16/09/2008[ hence date of
eligibility deferred; Clause 6.3.2-3 and 12(a)-(c)

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. D. D. Kaushik Political 2002 21/01/1983 18/07/1994 11/12/2003 07/11/2015 31(3)(b)

appointment Science

Date of Eligibility 21/01/1989 27/07/1998 01/01/2006 31/12/2007* *date of e||g|b|||ty deferred to the date of
acquiring eligibility (05 research publications)

Actual date of promotion/ Dr.D.C. Lal Physical 2005 1999 24/07/1999* 15/03/2000 29/10/2009 29/10/2009 25/02/2016 *served as Lecturer in H.P. University from

AR Education 24/07/1999 to 13/03/2000; service counted
vide order no: sha.pra./adhi. Shi./2488 dated
31/10/2003

Date of Eligibility 24/07/2004 24/07/2009 24/07/2012 24/07/2015

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Archana Chahal Physical 2003 25/02/2000 29/10/2009 25/02/2016 25/02/2016 25/02/2016

appointment Education

Date of Eligibility 30/06/2000* | 30/06/2004 30/06/2009 30/06/2012 | 30/06/2015 *EQL from 26/02/2000 to 30/06/2000
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LIST-A: Tentative list of Date of Eligibility under CAS of the faculty members whose files were made available by Registrar: Being circulated for inviting objections: subject to proper scrutiny in view of
prevailing statutory provisions in the light of UGC Guidelines/GOs.
Based on Data provided by Director (FRC): Being circulated for inviting objections.

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

()

68

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Name_of_Teacher

Dr. S. K. Maharana

Department

Philosophy

D_Phil_
Year

2005

M_Phil_
Year

2001

Appoint_Prev

Appoint_Univ
(Lecturer/
Asst. Prof)
25/08/2010

Lecturer
Senior Scale

Asst.
Professor
Stage 2
25/02/2016

Asst.
Professor
Stage 3

Reader/
Lecturer

Selection Grade

Associate
Professor
Stage IV

Professor

Remarks

Date of Eligibility

25/08/2014

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. K. Bhima Kumar

Philosophy

2015

2004

19/08/2010

25/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

19/08/2015

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Renu Johri

Music

2001

09/02/2004

17/04/2010

07/11/2015

Date of Eligibility

09/02/2008

09/02/2013

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Alok Prasad

Med. & Mod.
History

2010

15/01/2001

29/10/2009

07/11/2015

07/11/2015

Date of Eligibility

15/01/2007

15/01/2012

15/01/2015

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Sunil Umarao

Journalism &
Mass Comm.

15/02/2000

15/02/2016

15/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

15/02/2006

15/02/2011

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Pranay Krishna
Srivastava

Hindi

2007

1993

02/09/1996

11/12/2003

29/10/2009

25/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

02/09/2001

02/09/2006”

02/09/2009*

02/09/2012*

*After verifying the recommendations of

selection committee

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Chanda Devi

Hindi

2002

02/09/1996

11/12/2003

29/10/2009

25/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

02/09/2002

02/09/2007*

02/09/2010*

02/09/2013*

*After verifying the recommendations of

selection committee

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Kripa Shankar
Pandey

Hindi

1989

02/09/1996

11/12/2003

29/10/2009

25/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

02/09/2000

02/09/2005*

02/09/2008*

02/09/2011*

*After verifying the recommendations of

selection committee

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Anupam Pandey

Geography

2011

06/01/2001

20/06/2010

25/02/2016

25/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

06/01/2007

06/01/2012

06/01/2015

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. A. R. Siqqiqui

Geography

2004

1996

05/11/1999

20/01/2001

20/06/2010

20/06/2010

25/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

11/03/2004

11/03/2009

11/03/2012

11/03/2015

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Ashwajeet
Chaudhary

Geography

10/02/2004

20/06/2010

25/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

10/02/2010

10/02/2015

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Gunjan Sushil

English

1993

06/01/2001

07/08/2010

07/08/2010

25/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

06/01/2005

06/01/2010

06/01/2013

06/01/2016

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Indrani
Mukherjee

English

1992

06/01/2001

07/08/2010

07/08/2010

25/02/2016

25/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

06/01/2005

06/01/2010

06/01/2013

06/01/2016

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. Raju Parghi

English

2010

20/08/2010

25/02/2016

Date of Eligibility

20/08/2015

Actual date of promotion/
appointment

Dr. V. S. C. Pammi

Behavioural
and Cognitive
Science

2005

02/01/2009

07/11/2015

Date of Eligibility

02/01/2012

02/01/2015
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LIST-A: Tentative list of Date of Eligibility under CAS of the faculty members whose files were made available by Registrar: Being circulated for inviting objections: subject to proper scrutiny in view of
prevailing statutory provisions in the light of UGC Guidelines/GOs.

Based on Data provided by Director (FRC): Being circulated for inviting objections.

Name_of_Teacher Department D_Phil_ M_Phil_ | Appoint_Prev Reader/ Associate Professor Remarks

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Year

Year

(Lecturer/
Asst. Prof)

Appoint_Univ Lecturer Asst. Asst.

Senior Scale

Professor
Stage 2

Professor
Stage 3

Lecturer
Selection Grade

Professor
Stage IV

Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Bhoomika Rastogi | Behavioural 2002 04/12/2008 07/11/2015
appointment Kar and Cognitive
Science
Date of Eligibility 04/12/2011 04/12/2014
Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Prakash Sinha Ancient 1984 04/08/1988 11/12/2003 07/11/2015 31(3)(b)
appointment History
Date of Eligibility 21/11/1990 27/07/1998 01/01/2006 27/07/2006
Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Harsh Kumar Ancient 1987 04/08/1988 11/12/2003 07/11/2015 31(3)(b)
appointment History
Date of Eligibility 21/04/1992 27/07/1998 01/01/2006 27/07/2006
Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Devi Prasad Ancient 1990 07/01/1987 11/12/2003 07/11/2015
appointment Dubey History
Date of Eligibility 07/01/1992 27/07/1998 01/01/2006 27/07/2006
Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Chandra Deo Ancient 1982 26/12/1986 11/12/2003 07/11/2015
appointment Pandey History
Date of Eligibility 25/12/1991 27/07/1998 01/01/2006 27/07/2006
Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Anamika Roy Ancient 1987 20/02/1987 11/12/2003 07/11/2015
appointment History
Date of Eligibility 27/07/1998 01/01/2006 27/07/2007* *On prod uction of proof of publication by
specified date
Actual date of promotion/ Dr. Bharti Das Defence 2003 NA 10/01/2000 07/10/2004 NA 20/09/2014 20/09/2014 07/11/2015
appointment Studies
Date of Eligibility 10/01/2004 - 10/01/2009 10/01/2012 10/01/2015
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